



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1074/2007, CM APPL. 1892/2007-Stay, CM APPL. 9325/2007-By pet. for adding the missing words in order dt. 08.03.2007 or alternatively to stay the operation of impugned award, CM APPL. 8144/2008-Stay, CM APPL. 3793/2018-To vacate/modify the stay granted vide order dt. 18.07.2007.

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)
versus

PRITHVI RAJ & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Asha Jain Madan and Mr.
Mukesh Jain, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

28.02.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the petitioner has yet not complied with the order dated 15.11.2019 as well as the subsequent directions passed by this Court. They further seek, and are granted, four weeks for filing fresh written synopsis.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is also directed to file fresh written synopsis within the aforesaid period of four weeks.
3. Renotify on 14.05.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/Ab