



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1074/2007 & CM APPL. 3793-3794/2018

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr.Nikhil Mundeta, Advocate

versus

PRITHVI RAJ & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms.Asha Jain Madan, Advocate.
Ms.Meera Bhatia, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **31.01.2018**

List before another Bench on 05.02.2018, subject to the orders of
Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JANUARY 31, 2018

"shailendra"