



\$~31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 1074/2007 & CMs 1892/07, 9325/07, 8144/08 & 3793/18  
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. ....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Nikhil Mundeja, Advocate

versus

PRITHVI RAJ & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Ms. Meera Bhatia, Advocate for  
respondent-UI

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

% **ORDER**  
**28.05.2018**

No time left.

List on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2018.

**SUNIL GAUR, J**

**MAY 28, 2018**

v