



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1074/2007, CM Nos.1892/2007, 9325/2007, 8144/2008 & 3793/2018

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner
Through: Ms.Paramjit Benipal, Advocate

versus

PRITHVI RAJ & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms.Asha Jain Madan, Advocate
Ms.Meera Bhatia, Advocate for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

% **ORDER**
31.07.2018

1. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to file their brief written synopsis not exceeding two pages, citing relevant case law, if any, within six weeks with advance copy to the other side.
2. Renotify for 30th November, 2018.

JULY 31, 2018
'pg'

PRATIBHA RANI, J.