



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 1074/2007 & CMs 1892/2007, 9325/2007, 8144/2008 &
3793/2018

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.Petitioner
Through: Ms. Paramjit Benipal and Mr. V.N.
Kamra, Advocates

versus

PRITHVI RAJ & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms.Asha Jain Madan and
Ms. Meera Bhatia, Advocates for
respondent-UI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

% **ORDER**
30.11.2018

Both sides seek time to inspect the record and to argue.

List on 12th April, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

NOVEMBER 30, 2018

V