



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1074/2007 & CM APPLN. 1892/2007, 9325/2007,
8144/2008 & 3793/2018

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anupam Roy, Advocate.

versus

PRITHVI RAJ & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms. Meera Bhatia, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
12.04.2019

The petitioner has circulated an adjournment letter.

List for hearing on 29th August, 2019 at the end of the Board.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that there is delay in filing the written submissions. The delay in filing the written submissions is condoned and the same be taken on record.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

APRIL 12, 2019
ak