



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1074/2007 & CM Nos.1892/2007, 9325/2007, 8144/2008 & 3793/2018

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.V.N.Koura with Ms.Paramjeet
Banipal, Advs.

versus

PRITHVI RAJ & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

15.11.2019

On 29.08.2019, learned counsel for the respondents had submitted that W.P.(C) 22992/2005, which was claimed by the petitioner to be identical with the present petition had been already dismissed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner was granted time to get instructions.

Today, Mr.Koura, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the decision of this Court dismissing W.P.(C) 22992/2005 has been assailed by the petitioner before the Division Bench and prays for and is granted time to produce copies of the orders passed in the said LPA.

At request, list on 29.01.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2019/sr