

\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1074/2007, CM APPL. 1892/2007, CM APPL. 9325/2007
CM APPL. 8144/2008 & CM APPL. 3793/2018

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.N. Koura, Advocate.

versus

PRITHVI RAJ & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **29.01.2020**

The learned counsel for the petitioner has handed over copies of two orders passed in LPAs arising from a common order.

The learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to obtain instructions.

At her request, renotify on 30.04.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

JANUARY 29, 2020

RW