



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1074/2007, CM APPL. 3793/2018, CM APPL. 8144/2008,
CM APPL. 9325/2007, CM APPL. 1892/2007
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. V. N. Koura and Mr. Nikhil
Mundeja, Advs.

versus

PRITHVI RAJ & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.05.2022**

The matter has been listed on office note as the same was not listed before this Court on 30th April, 2020 vide order dated 29th January, 2020.

The matter be listed for final hearing on 5th August, 2022.

Both the parties are directed to file written submissions/additional written submissions not exceeding three pages within four weeks with copy to the opposite party. List on 5th August, 2022.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MAY 18, 2022

Pallavi