



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1074/2007 & CM APPL. 1892/2007 (Stay), CM APPL. 9325/2007 (stay), CM APPL. 8144/2008 (Direction), CM APPL. 3793/2018 (Modification of stay)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner

Through: Ms. Paramjit Benipal, Advocate

versus

PRITHVI RAJ & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. R. K. Saini, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

05.08.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that she has filed the written synopsis, however, the same is not on record. Let her take steps to bring the same on record. She further states that she will be placing on record the copy of the order passed in W.P.(C) 22992/2005 and also the order passed by the Division Bench in LPA preferred against the abovementioned writ petition.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall also file his written synopsis, if the same has not been filed.

List on 19.09.2022.

GAURANG KANTH, J

AUGUST 5, 2022/ms