



\$~22.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1074/2007 and C.M. Nos. 1892/2007 (stay), 9325/2007 (stay), 8144/2008 (direction) & 3793/2018 (for modification of stay)  
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. .... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Paramjeet Benipal, Advocate.

versus

PRITHVI RAJ & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH**

% **ORDER**  
**19.09.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 21.02.2023.

By order

**(COURT MASTER)**

**SEPTEMBER 19, 2022**

kd