



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 1074/2007 CM APPL. 1892/2007 CM APPL. 9325/2007 CM
APPL. 8144/2008 CM APPL. 3793/2018
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. V N Koura And Ms Paramjeet
Benipal, Advs.

versus

PRITHVI RAJ & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms Asha Jain Madan & Mr. Mukesh
Jain, Advocates for R-2, 4 to 8, 10, 12
to 18, 20 and 22

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
14.05.2025

%

Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up today.

Accordingly, re-notify on 12th September 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 14, 2025/sm