



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 1074/2007 & CM APPL. 1892/2007, CM APPL.
9325/2007, CM APPL. 8144/2008, CM APPL. 3793/2018
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.

versus

PRITHVI RAJ & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
12.09.2025

In view of sitting in Division Bench-II with Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Kameswar Rao and also Special Bench with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Chawla post lunch session, the matter is relisted for 4th November, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/pr