



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 1074/2007, CM APPLs. 1892/2007, 9325/2007,
8144/2008 & 3793/2018
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Paramjit Kaur Benipal,
Adv.

versus

PRITHVI RAJ & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
04.11.2025

%

1. As per the report of the Registry, written synopsis has not been filed by the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has filed the same and will check with the Registry.
3. Let the written submissions be filed by the petitioner, if not already filed, within a period of four weeks, failing which the petitioner to pay a cost of Rs. 10,000/- to the respondent.
4. Re-notify on 28th January, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025 /pr/kj